accordance with grantor/donor
requirements.

   1,495,282

Total
 $   6,663,012

CITY OF SIERRA MADRE

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended June 30, 2011

51

8.   NET ASSETS AND FUND BALANCES (Continued)

Fund Balance Classifications (Continued)

Action or Project to Use Funds Amount

Assigned

Other Governmental Funds In various special revenue and
capital project funds, remaining
positive fund balance is aside for
their respective fund purposes.  $   854,020

Beginning Balance Adjustments

The City made several adjustments to fund balances subsequent to closing the June 30,

2010 books, therefore resulting in fund balance restatements.  The following table provides

a reconciliation of the fund balances as of June 30, 2010, as previously reported, to fund

balances as of June 30, 2010, as restated.

The following table provides a reconciliation of the net assets/fund balances as of June 30,
2010, as restated.

Government-wide Financial Statements
 Governmental

Activities
 Business-type

Activities

 Total
Government-

wide

Net assets as of June 30, 2010, as
   previously reported

$ 198,362,384  $  22,563,505  $   220,925,889

Adjustments (121,356) (1,716) (123,072)

Net assets as of June 30, 2010, as restated $ 198,241,028 $  22,561,789 $   220,802,817

Governmental Fund Financial Statements: General Fund

 Nonmajor
Governmental

Funds

 Total
Governmental

Funds

Net assets as of June 30, 2010, as
   previously reported

 $   5,136,065   $   2,526,301   $   11,858,039

Adjustments   826   (88,329)   (87,501)

Net assets as of June 30, 2010, as restated  $   5,136,891   $   2,437,972   $   11,770,538

CITY OF SIERRA MADRE

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the Year Ended June 30, 2011

52

9.   SELF-INSURANCE JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

A.  Description of Self-Insurance Pool Pursuant to Joint Powers Agreement